872   Interference to BPTVL20101014ACL APP scenario 1

873

874   Call   Chan  Svc Status  City, State   File Number   Distance

875   Desired:   KBKF-LP   N6-   TX  APP   SAN JOSE, CA   BPTVL20101014ACL

876

877   Undesireds:  KFMY-LD   D6   LD  CP   PETALUMA, CA   BLANK0000011259   79.0 km

878   KRCB   D5   DT  CP   COTATI, CA   BLANK0000059424   58.5

879   KBKF-LD   D5   LD  APP   GLEN ARBOR, CA   BDISDVL20090630ADE   39.6

880   KTFK-DT   D5   LD  APP   STOCKTON, CA   BDRTCDT20090630AFE   42.8

881   K06QL-D   D6   LD  CP   CERES, CA   BLANK0000022114   123.4

882   KEFM-LP   N6z   TX  CP   SACRAMENTO, CA   BLANK0000021783   156.1

883   KEFM-LD   D6   LD  CP   SACRAMENTO, CA   BDCCDVL20110708ABD   189.8

884   KMCF-LD   D6   LD  CP   VISALIA, CA   BLANK0000053703   244.2

885

886   Service area   Terrain-limited   IX-free, before   IX-free, after   Percent New IX

887   7786.6   4,428,993   6338.7   4,189,062   5851.4   4,083,818   5813.9   4,012,436   0.64   1.75

888

889   Undesired   Total IX   Unique IX, before   Unique IX, after

890   KFMY-LD D6 LD CP   48.6   73,342   37.5   71,382

891   KRCB D5 DT CP   17.2   52,915   16.2   52,800   15.2   51,145

892   KBKF-LD D5 LD APP   64.3   6,975   63.3   6,975   61.3   6,867

893   KTFK-DT D5 LD APP   46.5   20,013   33.4   16,941   33.4   16,941

894   K06QL-D D6 LD CP   214.6   19,978   14.2   995   13.2   913

895   KEFM-LP N6z TX CP   257.1   24,439   39.5   4,336   38.5   4,336

896   KEFM-LD D6 LD CP   256.1   21,856   49.6   751   49.6   751

897   KMCF-LD D6 LD CP   79.8   262   25.1   229   25.1   229

898

899   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900   Interference to BPTVL20101014ACL APP scenario 2

901

902   Call   Chan  Svc Status  City, State   File Number   Distance

903   Desired:   KBKF-LP   N6-   TX  APP   SAN JOSE, CA   BPTVL20101014ACL

904

905   Undesireds:  KFMY-LD   D6   LD  CP   PETALUMA, CA   BLANK0000011259   79.0 km

906   KRCB   D5   DT  CP   COTATI, CA   BLANK0000059424   58.5

907   KBKF-LD   D5   LD  APP   GLEN ARBOR, CA   BDISDVL20090630ADE   39.6

908   KTFK-DT   D5   LD  APP   STOCKTON, CA   BDRTCDT20090630AFE   42.8

909   K06QL-D   D6   LD  CP   CERES, CA   BLANK0000022114   123.4

910   KEFM-LP   N6z   TX  LIC   SACRAMENTO, CA   BLTVL20120410AEA   189.8

911   KEFM-LD   D6   LD  CP   SACRAMENTO, CA   BDCCDVL20110708ABD   189.8

912   KMCF-LD   D6   LD  CP   VISALIA, CA   BLANK0000053703   244.2

913

914   Service area   Terrain-limited   IX-free, before   IX-free, after   Percent New IX

915   7786.6   4,428,993   6338.7   4,189,062   5888.9   4,088,154   5850.3   4,016,772   0.65   1.75

916

917   Undesired   Total IX   Unique IX, before   Unique IX, after

918   KFMY-LD D6 LD CP   48.6   73,342   38.5   71,382

919   KRCB D5 DT CP   17.2   52,915   17.2   52,915   15.2   51,145

920   KBKF-LD D5 LD APP   64.3   6,975   63.3   6,975   61.3   6,867

921   KTFK-DT D5 LD APP   46.5   20,013   35.4   17,302   35.4   17,302

922   K06QL-D D6 LD CP   214.6   19,978   29.4   1,020   28.4   938

923   KEFM-LP N6z TX LIC   172.1   20,143   2.0   0   2.0   0

924   KEFM-LD D6 LD CP   256.1   21,856   40.5   737   40.5   737

925   KMCF-LD D6 LD CP   79.8   262   26.1   234   26.1   234

926

927   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

928   Interference to BNPDVL20090825AOE CP scenario 1

929

930   Call   Chan  Svc Status  City, State   File Number   Distance

931   Desired:   NEW   D6   LD  CP   RENO, NV   BNPDVL20090825AOE

932

933   Undesireds:  KFMY-LD   D6   LD  CP   PETALUMA, CA   BLANK0000011259   303.7 km

934   K06KA-D   D6   LD  LIC   FORT JONES, ETC., CA   BLANK0000016526   336.3